PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Doug Oakley	08/06/2007
Gunnar Fimreite	08/14/2007
Grete Svanes	08/17/2007
Jarrod Massam	08/18/2007
Andrew Bradbury	08/02/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	M-I L.L.C.
Street Address:	5950 North Course Drive
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77072

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11767143

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)228-8778

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-228-8600

Email: sharris@oshaliang.com
Correspondent Name: Jeffrey S. Bergman

Address Line 1: 1221 McKinney Street Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05542/182001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Staci V. Harris

PATENT REEL: 019749 FRAME: 0315

500342461

OP \$40 00 1176

Total Attachments: 6

source=05542182001-assn_20070823154056#page1.tif source=05542182001-assn_20070823154056#page2.tif source=05542182001-assn_20070823154056#page3.tif source=05542182001-assn_20070823154056#page4.tif source=05542182001-assn_20070823154056#page5.tif source=05542182001-assn_20070823154056#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned individual(s) (referred to herein as the "INVENTOR(S)") hereby assign, transfer, and set over to:

M-I LLC

having the following address:

5950 North Course Drive Houston, Texas 77072

(referred to herein as "COMPANY"), its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, worldwide, in and to the invention known by the following title:

METHOD OF COMPLETING A WELL WITH SAND SCREENS

for which the undersigned has/have executed an application for patent in the United States of America on or about this same day, together with said patent application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all Letters Patent (domestic and foreign) which may be granted therefor. Such interest represents the entire ownership of said applications and Letters Patent when granted and is to be owned by COMPANY, its successors, and assigns, or their legal representatives, for the full and entire term for which such Letters Patent may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by the INVENTOR(S) if this assignment had not been made.

In addition, the undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby agrees:

- 1. To sign and execute any further documents which may be necessary or desirable, lawful, and proper in connection with the prosecution of all applications for patent(s) on the INVENTION in the United States, including without limitation said application and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, amendments thereof, and all interference proceedings associated therewith, or otherwise necessary or desirable to secure the title thereto to COMPANY;
- To execute all papers and documents and to perform all lawful acts which may be necessary in connection with claims to priority or otherwise under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties or agreements;
- To perform all lawful affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain the grant of a valid and enforceable patent to COMPANY.

The undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application, including without limitation any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof to COMPANY.

The undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby grants to the firm of OSHA LIANG LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

OSHA LIANG LUP

IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, this Assignments to be such in the delicated by the control of the delicated by the control of the con	ent has bee	n executed by each of the undersigned
***		€.VA	Caldo 1
amphipus 5001	1st Inventor Signature: Print or Type Name:	Oour Oalde	aucoq
Date/	Print or Type Same:	Dons Oake	->
BEFORE ME, on this to be the person whose name executed the same of his/her ow	day of Argue Is subscribed to the fores	s and conside	
MIS BUTHER	LONIES	Witness	en Jones
BROOK HOUSE			
& 7A JUY LANGE	10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		
LONGX SOURI WE BRADKORD ON AVON	BAIS DA Z 2nd Inventor Signature:		
Date	Print or Type Name:	Gunnar Fin	nreile
me to be the person whose nat executed the same of his/her ow	tie is subscribed to the lot	жинд шып	N. Legenson in an inconvenient metal ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS AS
		St mices	
	3 rd Inventor Signature:		
Date	Print or Type Name:	Circte Syar	nes
BEFORE ME, on this to be the person whose name executed the same of his/her or	is subscribed to the fore	going instru	sonally appeared Grete Syanes, known to the ment and acknowledged to me that he she teration therein expressed.
		Witness	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
When this the foll	Assignment is <u>not</u> filed cor owing identilying informat	ion may be a	ith the patent application. Idded after execution:
	U.S. Application S		11/767,143 June 22, 2007
ASSIGNMENT WORLDWIN			Page 2

 $\frac{2}{3} \left(\frac{1}{4} + \frac{1}{4} \frac{3}{4} \right) \sqrt{\frac{3}{4}} \left(\frac{1}{4} + \frac{1}{4} \frac{1}{4} + \frac{1}{4} + \frac{1}{4} + \frac{1}{4} + \frac{1}{4} \right)$

	1st Inventor Signature:			<u>emany</u> q men , " on enconnection contribution of the first of the
Date	Print or Type Name: I	Doug Oakle	₽ y	
be the person whose	on this day of name_is subscribed to the foreg her own free will for the purposes	omg instru	nent and acknowled	aged to me that neigh
		Witness		and the second of the second o
1/8-07	2 nd Inventor Signature:	Cum		<u>l</u> e
Date	2 ^{ad} Inventor Signature: Print or Type Name; (Gunhar Fir	meite	
		<u>.</u>		
		Witness		
	3 rd Inventor Signature:		v	
Date	3 rd Inventor Signature: Print or Type Name:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
BEFORE ME.		Grete Svar 2007, pen going instre s and consid	sonally appeared <u>Gra</u> ment and acknowle leration therein expra	ete Syanes, known to nedged to me that he/s
BEFORE ME.	Print or Type Name: on this day of e name is subscribed to the fore	Grete Svar 2007, per	sonally appeared <u>Gra</u> ment and acknowle leration therein expra	ete Syanes, known to nedged to me that he/s
BEFORE ME. To be the person whose executed the same of his	Print or Type Name: on this day of e name is subscribed to the fore	Circle Svar 2007, per going instre s and consid Witness	sonally appeared Grament and acknowle leration therein expra	ete Syanos, known to nedged to me that he's essed.

and the second s	1 ²¹ Inventor Signature;	and the second s
Date	Print or Type Name:	Oong Oakley
BEFORE ME, of be the person whose eculed the same of his	name is subscribed to the foreg her own free will for the purposes	.2007, personally appeared <u>Doing Onkley</u> , known to proing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sl and consideration therein expressed.
		Witness
	2 nd luventor Signature:	
Date	Print or Type Name:	Gunnar Fimreite
to be the person who	ose name is subscribed to the fore	, 2007, personally appeared <u>Gunnar Finreite</u> , known egoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sl and consideration therein expressed.
		Witness
7.02.07	3 rd Inventor Signature:	Witness Oth Sames
708.07 Date	3 rd Inventor Signature: Print or Type Name:	Orek SSvanes
BEFORE ME,	Print or Type Name: On this day of some is subscribed to the fore	Orek SSvanes
BEFORE ME,	Print or Type Name: On this day of some is subscribed to the fore	Grete Syanes , 2007, personally appeared Grete Syanes, known to a going instrument and acknowledged to me that he's
BEFORE ME,	Print or Type Name: On this day of some is subscribed to the fore	Grete Syunes January Street Syunes Syunes Syunes Syunes and acknowledged to me that he's synd consideration therein expressed.
BEFORE ME, to be the person whoise secuted the same of his Who	Print or Type Name: On this day of mante is subscribed to the foregiver own free will for the purposes	Grete Synnes , 2007, personally appeared Grete Synnes, known to a going instrument and acknowledged to me that he's and consideration therein expressed. Witness

OSBALIANCIER

PATENT

REEL: 019749 FRAME: 0320

18/8/07	4th Inventor Signature;	G. Massan
Date	Print or Type Name:	Jarrod Massari
ie to he the nerson whi	ise name is subscribed to the fo	2007, personally appeared Jarrod Massam, knows regoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he is and consideration therein expressed.
		Winess
	5th Inventor Signature:	and the state of t
Date	Print or Type Name:	Andrew Bradbury
BEFORE ME. > me to be the person we kecuted the same of his	on this day of hose name is subscribed to the f fier own free will for the purpose	2007, personally appeared Andrew Bradbury knotogoing instrument and acknowledged to me that bees and consideration therein expressed.
BEFORE ME, me to be the person we recuted the same of his	on this day of hose name is subscribed to the f ther own free will for the purposi	2007, personally appeared Andrew Bradbury know foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he es and consideration therein expressed.
BEFORE ME, me to be the person we recuted the same of his	on this day of	2007, personally appeared Andrew Bradbury km foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he es and consideration therein expressed. Witness
BEFORE ME, one to be the person we recured the same of his	on this day of hose name is subscribed to the f fner own free will for the purposi	2007, personally appeared Andrew Bradbury km foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he es and consideration therein expressed. Witness

When this Assignment is <u>not</u> filed concurrently with the patent application, the following identifying information may be added after execution:

U.S. Application Serbd No.: Filing Date:

11/767,143 June 22, 2007

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

Page 3

OSHALINWALE

	4th Inventor Signature:
Date	Print or Type Name: Jarrod Massam
BEFORE ME, on to be the person whose secuted the same of his/h	this day of, 2007, personally appeared <u>larrod Massani</u> , known to name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
	<u> </u>
	Witness
2w hat of	5th Inventor Signature: Print or Type Name: Andrew Bradbury
BEFORE ME, on a me to be the person who recuted the same of his/h	this day of, 2007, personally appeared Andrew Bradbury, known so name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she rown free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
	Witness

When this Assignment is <u>not</u> filed concurrently with the patent application, the following identifying information may be added <u>after</u> execution:

U.S. Application Serial No.: Filing Date:

11/767,143 June 22, 2007

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

Page 3

OSHA LIANG LLP

PATENT REEL: 019749 FRAME: 0322

RECORDED: 08/27/2007